For those who have the St Paul Sunday Missal you will find this week-end’s
Mass on Page 345/349

Adoration: Every Thursday/Friday-2pm-6.45pm.

Confessions:6pm-6.20pm each Saturday at St Brigid’s Church Or by
appointment, then please contact Parish Office-090-9741092.

Minister of the Word:

Sat 7t Sept 6.30pm/ Ruth Conroy

Sun 8 Sept 10.30am/ Breeda O’Connor

Sat 14t Sept  6.30pm/ Shiofra Ward O'Meara
Sun 15t Sept  10.30am/ Aoife Murray

Minister of Holy Communion:

Sat 7t Sept 6.30pm/ Helena Cunniffe
Sun 8t Sept 10.30am/ Padraig Lohan
Sat 14t Sept 6.30pm/ Lisa Keane
Sun 15t Sept 10.30am/ Margaret Blaney

All Ministers of Holy Communion & Ministers of the Word:

Please note that the given names will be printed on the newsletter twice
monthly. Could | ask you to take note of when you are ministering and should
you be unable to serve please contact the Parish Office.

NB: Those who wish to make a contribution directly into Parish Bank account
or ongoing works to St Brigid’s Church, please bank details as follows;-
BIC-BOFIIE2DXXX IBAN: IE88BOFI90394726882574

NB: The protection of your personal data is important to us. We are happy
to include your notice in our Parish Bulletin, BUT please ensure that you have
received the consent of any persons referenced before submitting notice.

Annual Pilgrimage to Knock from Portumna: On Sunday 8th September
2024. Tel: Ann-087-2800208.

Priest’s Autumn Collection: Will take place next week-end.

‘Tap/Go’ System: The Parish is now in the process of installing a ‘“Tap/Go’
System for visitors to make a ‘Donation’. For us parishioners, the manner of
supporting the church financially will remain the same.

Again, | thank you for your continued financial support of the work of the
parish.

Lost/Found:
Car Keys lost between Portumna Marina and Shannon Swimming Area.
If found please contact Parish Office.




Fr. Michael Byrnes P.P.,J.V. Tel: 090-9741092
Mobile: 087-6227468 Email: pp.portumna@clonfertdiocese.ie
St. Vincent de Paul 087-3650922.

Holy Mass Times: St. Brigid’s Church
Sat 31st Aug  6.30pm (A) Martin Carty
Private Intention
Sun 1st Sept  10.30am (A) Mary Tennant (Starr)
(A) Anne Monaghan
Boula Mass Offering: (A) Paddy & Annie Madden
Mon 2nd Sept 10.00am  Private Intention x 2
Tues 3rd Sept 10.00am  Private Intention
People of the Parish
Wed 4th Sept No Mass
Thurs 5th Sept 7.00pm  Private Intention x 2
Fri 6th Sept  7.00pm (A) Ina Madden
Private Intention
) Eileen Burke
) Mary & Paddy Rabbitte
)

Sat 7th Sept  6.30pm (
(
Sun 8th Sept 10.30am (
(A) Niall Blehein

Mon 9th Sept 10.00am  Private Intention x 2
Tues 10th Sept 10.00am  Private Intention

>z >

People of the Parish
Wed 11th Sept No Mass
Thurs 12th Sept No Mass

Fri 13th Sept  7.00pm Private Intention

Sat 14th Sept  6.30pm (1stA) Joe Moore
(A) Celia Keane

Sun 15th Sept 10.30am (1stA)Tommy Molloy
(A) Donal & Henrietta Monahan
(A) Josephine Tekien

J J Diamond & deceased family members
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Sunday 1st September 2024
Twenty-Second Sunday in Ordinary Time
&

Sunday 8" September 2024
Twenty-Third Sunday in Ordinary Time

Portumna Parish Office: Tel: 090-9741092 or Parish Mobile:087-6227468
Parish Newsletter online: www.clonfertdiocese.ie OR
www.visitportumna.com

Parish Office Open Monday-Friday from 10am-3pm. (Lunch-1pm-2pm)

E-Mail: pp.portumna@clonfertdiocese.ie

Live Stream: All Masses on webcam
www.portumnaparish.ie/www.churchservices.tv/Portumna
OR Radio Link-102.8fm.
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